13133 E Arapahoe Rd
Centennial, CO 80112
(303) 754-3321

@ cCity of Centennial

Building Division Monthly Report for February 2009

Summar

e Total number of permits issued in February 2009 (262) is slightly down from January 2009 (285). Total
number of permits issued this month is down versus February 2008 (266). Valuations for February 2009
($7,070,022) are down from February 2008 ($10,889,371).
0 new single-family permits were issued in February 2009.

o Residential addition/remodel permits issued in February 2009 (16) are slightly up from permits issued in
January 2009 (13).

March 2, 2009

7 new commercial projects were permitted in February 2009.
Plan review activity for February 2009 (62) was up compared to January 2009 (54).

Fees/Revenues

o Total building division fees retained by the City of Centennial as of the February billing total
approximately $31,258.
Fees for this month of $125,032 are at the City’s projected revenues.

Year-to-date, the building division revenues of $286,968 are above projected revenue.

Support Provided

e Number of live plan review meetings/discussions during the month of February: 5
e Number of meetings with Fire Department personnel: 2
e Number of Building Division responses to Arapahoe County Dispatch: 2

Projects and Initiatives

Commercial
Status | Project Comments
40% | Southglenn Mall Rough Inspections on core and shell Permits continuing
Minimal T1 work starting
70% | DEA Building Rough Inspections and interior drywall inspections continuing
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INSPECTIONS

City of Centennial — Inspections

Number of Stops

Number of
Inspections

Current Month
Percent Same Day

2007 Percent Same
Day Year to Date

January 2009

645

921

100%

100%

February 2009

563

823

100%

100%

March 2009

April 2009

May 2009

June 2009

July 2009

August 2009

September 2009

October 2009

November 2009

December 2009

TOTALS

1208

1744

100%

100%

Comments:

None

City of Centennial — Failed Inspections

Total %
Failed*

Total
Failed

Number Code
Violations

Number Not Home

Number Not
Ready

January 2009

203 22%

161

31

11

February 2009

184 22%

147

16

21

March 2009

April 2009

May 2009

June 2009

July 2009

August 2009

September 2009

October 2009

November 2009

December 2009

TOTALS

387 22%

308

47

32

Comments: Our normal acceptable range for percentage of failed inspections is 10 — 24%.
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PLAN REVIEWS

Note: Plan review turn around time means we will review the plans within the timeframe specified in the table below
and either approve the plans for issuance or reject plans with a request for additional information.

City of Centennial — Plan Review Turn Around Times
2007 Plan New New Alter Alter Miscellaneous
Reviews Residential Commercial Residential Commercial Goal: 5 Days
Goal: 5Days | (new/addition) Goal: 5 days Goal: 14 Days
Goal:
Negotiated
Number % on Number % on Number % on Number % on Number % on
Time* Time* Time* Time* Time*
January 2009 0 100 0 100 20 100 16 100 18 100
February2009 0 100 5 100 14 100 21 100 22 100
March 2009
April 2009
May 2009
June 2009
July 2009
Aug 2009
Sept 2009
Oct 2009
Nov 2009
Dec 2009
TOTALS 0 100 5 100 34 100 37 100 40 100
PERMITS
City of Centennial — Permits Issued
February 2009
Permits | Valuation ($)
New Residential 0 0
New Commercial 7 1,731,000
Alter Residential 16 613,951
Alter Commercial 20 906,361
Misc/One Stops 219 3,818,710
TOTALS 262 7,070,022
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$60,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 15 1 24 7 9 9 5 20 19 8 13 5
2007 1 4 3 6 4 21 26 24 12 2 1 6
2008 3 o] 5 13 5 11 2 (o] 9 11 [o]
2009 2 [o]

$50,000
$40,000 2006
2007
$30,000 02008
® 2009
$20,000 |
$10,000 |
$0 7
Jan Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov
2006| $15,771 $1,923 $39,291 $18,767 $17,106 $21,068 $8,610 $32,358 $34,222 $14,980 $29,714
2007 $6,178 $13,467 $4,604 $21,240 $18,791 $44,225 $31,729 $50,556 $22,587 $10,013 $4,004
2008, $18,619 $o $10,328 $5,582 $19,597 $13,198 $14,965 $9,707 $300 $13,422 $14,926
2009 $3,532 $o
$6,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,000,000 H 2006
m 2007
$3,000,000 02008
m 2009
$2,000,000 -
$1,000,000 -
$0 -
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 $1,988,498 | $226,033 |$4,365,151 | $1,695,615 | $1,725,790 | $2,192,844 | $1,406,877 | $2,963,763 | $3,259,940 | $1,457,513 | $2,333,823 | $982,744
2007, $600,000 |$1,352,746 | $519,332 |$2,424,160 | $1,924,919 | $5,148,317 | $3,402,803 | $5,000,853 | $2,591,950 | $1,675,500 | $575,000 $943,641
2008 $1,256,746 so $778,840 $276,265 $2,307,014 | $909,619 $1,653,723 | $759,261 so $1,594,556 | $1,715,229 s$o
2009 $457,080 $o
= 2006
= 2007
02008
m 2009
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$140,000
$120,000
$100,000
$80,000
$60,000
$40,000

$20,000 -

= 2006
= 2007
02008
= 2009

$0 -
-$20,000
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 -$294 $36,542 $22,629 S0 $13,822 $7,052 $119,976 $317 $0 $530 $0 $0
2007 $0 $15,139 $23,503 $25,222 $41,341 $7,809 $5,355 $50,798 $17,773 $7,145 $6,772 $59,085
2008| $14,780 $67,377 $82,287 $41,959 $55,271 $41,264 $8,247 $78,816 $16,256 $17,326 $48,161 $3,789
2009 $6,457 $20,774
$18,000,000
$16,000,000
$14,000,000
$12,000,000
$10,000,000
$8,000,000
$6,000,000
$4,000,000
$2,000,000 I:I |—| I:I
s0 B B ]
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 $0 $5,000,000 | $2,181,895 $0 $7,945 $614,083 | $16,935,917 $15,405 $0 $20,000 s0 s0
2007 $0 $1,020,000 | $1,425,000 | $2,245,350 | $3,686,694 $652,000 30 $5,995,000 $0 $0 $40,000 $80,000
2008| $2,442,416 | $8,444,396 | $16,823,854 | $300,000 $9,230,584 0 $3,000,000 | $16,224,170 | $1,820,246 | $2,641,896 | $7,145,064 0
2009 $0 $1,731,000

= 2006
2007
02008
m 2009

2006 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
2007 0 2 2 4 3 1 0 6 0 0 2
2008 3 6 4 3 0 1 3 2 3 1 0
2009 0 7
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$45,000
$40,000
$35,000
$30,000
$25,000
$20,000
$15,000

$10,000

$5,000
s$o
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 $18,092 $22,685 $20,840 $25,916 $20,072 $29,056 $14,849 $25,506 $28,563 $18,370 $20,560 $14,973
2007, $25,581 $21,496 $33,868 $31,318 $38,559 $31,825 $32,698 $41,967 $23,752 $38,029 $12,847 $21,451
2008| $19,013 $12,222 $21,653 $31,536 $31,344 $32,160 $28,069 $28,112 $15,094 $15,246 $13,557 $17,730
2009| $25,091 $12,552

= 2006
5 2007
02008
= 2009

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

so Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006| $674,913 | $1,187,738 | $787,479 |$1,137,468 | $702,132 | $1,206,256 | $510,743 $799,013 |$1,111,187 | $728,112 $895,471 $765,299
2007 $1,234,569 | $942,764 |$2,227,868 | $1,321,295 | $1,364,416 | $807,691 | $1,714,110 | $2,303,102 | $763,754 |$2,579,314 | $461,804 $694,894
2008 $1,204,755 | $184,410 | $922,805 |$1,229,271 | $1,624,202 | $1,799,234 | $1,093,838 | $1,545,974 | $492,361 | $652,628 | $490,884 | $704,617
2009 $1,614,330 | $613,951

= 2006
& 2007
02008
= 2009

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 33 30 32 33 43 52 34 41 49 35 41 18
2007 34 26 33 49 53 53 56 66 47 54 19 29
2008 33 13 45 46 51 53 51 52 35 30 20 23
2009 31 16

= 2006
2007
02008
= 2009
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$300,000

$250,000

$200,000

$150,000

$100,000 -

$50,000 -

$0

Jan

Feb

ol |

Mar

Apr

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

2006

$30,734

$33,943

$27,536

$27,153

$12,284

$23,220

$20,362

$100,379

$15,774

$52,177

$12,923

$76,959

2007
2008

$26,343

$30,526

$195,950
$38,232

$33,052
$50,980

$21,415

$198,000

$50,524
$9,439

$37,846
$52,062

$42,537
$41,280

$16,412
$93,491

$77,001
$40,265

$55,532
$76,270

$72,038
$272,070

$9,906
$15,116

2009

$97,257

$30,821

® 2006
® 2007
02008
= 2009

$35,000,000

$30,000,000

$25,000,000

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000 |

$5,000,000 -

o Ml

N o

0 Gl

A

ml

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 $1,831,123 | $2,129,969 | $2,475,050 | $1,475,234 | $414,174 |$1,173,825 | $1,255,154 | $7,038,921 | $982,681 | $3,185,936 | $632,075 | $3,178,727
2007 | $1,549,382 | $693,990 |$30,224,908| $1,147,949 | $2,191,635 | $2,989,080 | $3,061,837 | $950,000 | $3,910,679 | $2,895,602 | $9,433,160 | $348,660
2008/ $1,397,669 | $927,178 | $2,940,239 |$16,869,863 $394,247 | $2,642,982 | $3,995,023 | $5,535,753 | $3,253,903 | $3,432,138 |$22,775,981 $374,555
2009 $2,185,547 | $906,361

= 2006
= 2007
02008
= 2009

= 2006
= 2007
02008
= 2009

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 17 11 9 17 15 18 12 20 9 24 7 15
2007 11 12 19 13 25 18 21 13 13 38 14 8
2008 19 15 14 26 4 19 16 22 22 20 21 9
2009 17 20
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$70,000

$60,000
$50,000
® 2006
$40,000 " 2007
02008
$30,000 2009
$20,000
$10,000
$0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006, $19,970 $21,392 $26,610 $26,236 $34,709 $61,190 $38,563 $64,982 $54,326 $47,776 $33,764 $15,420
2007| $34,916 $20,811 $30,062 $33,558 $41,459 $43,612 $38,001 $42,932 $37,388 $48,374 $38,505 $24,570
2008| $25,964 $28,074 $32,214 $37,390 $43,419 $49,985 $46,739 $44,822 $57,674 $61,959 $32,858 $42,642
2009| $29,599 $60,884
$6,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,000,000 = 2006
2007
$3,000,000 02008
= 2009
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006, $934,906 |$1,340,871 | $1,115,056 | $1,184,605 | $1,522,810 | $5,544,851 | $3,512,746 | $3,269,463 | $2,699,257 | $2,086,256 | $1,830,048 | $611,615
2007 | $954,972 $900,830 |$1,344,909 | $1,453,723 | $1,875,225 | $2,252,582 | $1,732,611 | $1,979,126 | $1,722,985 | $2,139,963 | $1,811,827 | $1,095,033
2008| $1,097,447 | $1,333,387 | $1,356,568 | $1,819,589 | $2,172,665 | $3,998,577 | $2,095,333 | $2,421,279 | $3,223,187 | $3,052,238 | $1,636,597 | $1,995,275
2009 $1,912,819 | $3,818,710
400
350
300
= 2006
250
= 2007
200 02008
2009
150
100 -
50
0 -
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2006 184 174 246 242 291 316 257 321 344 325 246 160
2007 183 171 267 343 334 344 330 321 298 364 295 224
2008 238 232 261 269 289 312 282 290 322 337 225 204
2009 235 219
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